

**BEFORE THE MEMBER, MOTOR ACCIDENT CLAIM TRIBUNAL,
MALKAPUR, DISTRICT- BULDHANA**

Motor Accident Claim Petition No.169/2021

ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT – 89

MHBU110005682021 **Maheshkumar Visandas Tulsani & anr.**



... Applicants

Versus

Pradhyumanbhai Bipinbhai Boricha & othrs.

... Respondents

Heard. Perused the application. It needs that respondent No.1 shall come before the tribunal with relevant documents. Issue summons to respondent No.1 to come with all documents of the vehicle with the permit.

Sd./-

Date : 06/12/2023

(S. V. Jadhav)

Member, Motor Accident Claim
Tribunal, Malkapur.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this PD.F. file of order is same, word to word, as per the original order.

Name of the Stenographer	Balkrishna M. Shilwant.
Court	Adhoc District Judge-1 & Addl. Sessions Judge, Malkapur.
Date	06/12/2023
Order signed by the presiding officer on	06/12/2023
Order uploaded on	06/12/2023